**IMPORTANT** Nontraditional instruction (NTI) days allow Ballard County Schools to continue providing 

quality instruction through the use of technology. During NTI days, students are expected to follow and NTI 

schedule and participate in all scheduled activities. 
Minimum School Term per KRS 158.070: the minimum school term shall be one hundred eighty-five (185) days, including at 

least 1,062 instructional hours in no less than 170 student attendance days. A board of education may extend its term beyond the 

minimum term. “Student attendance day” means any day that students are scheduled to be at school to receive instruction, and 

encompass the designated start and dismissal time; “Student instructional year” means at least one thousand sixty-two (1,062) 

hours of instructional time for students delivered on not less than one hundred seventy (170) student attendance days.